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ARI (R-410A) 230V ~ 60HZ 56898 14338 16671 5393 10.54 2.65 3.09 7.2°C (45°F) 54°C (130°F) 35°C (95°F) 18.3°C (65°F) 46°C (115°F)

Technical Datasheet

6/26/2019

Model: VSC5556BNA

Product Description
Type: Scroll Compressors
Application: HBP/AC - Air Conditioning
ProductDescription: R-410A
Voltage/Frequency: 208-230V ~ 60Hz
Version: N/A

General

Evaporating Temp. Range: -31.6°C to 12.7°C (-25°F to 55°F)
Motor Torque: Low Start Torque (LST)
Compressor Cooling: Fan

Mechanical

Weight: 82
Weight Unit of Measure: LB
Displacement (cc): 54.1
Oil Type: Polyvinylether
Viscosity (cSt): 32
Oil Charge (cc): 1570

Electrical

Voltage Range (50 Hz):
Voltage Range (60 Hz): 197-254
Locked Rotor Amps (LRA): 145
Rated Load Amps (RLA 50 Hz): 0
Rated Load Amps (RLA 60 Hz): 30.1
Max. Continuous Current (MCC in Amps): 0
Motor Resistance (Ohm) - Main: .28



Motor Resistance (Ohm) - Start: .819
MotorType: PSC
Overload Type:
Relay Type:

Agency Approval

UL Recognized



VSC5556BNA
Performance Data Sheet

General
Model VSC5556BNA Unit of Measure Fahrenheit

Condition ARI Voltage/Frequency 230V ~ 60HZ

RETURN GAS 18.3°C (65°F) RETURN GAS MotorType PSC

Performance Information

EVAP TEMP (°F)

Condensing Temperature (°F)

80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150

-15

Btu/h 18200 15600

Watts 3080 3350

Amps 13.6 15.5

Lb/h 220 198

-10

Btu/h 22000 19500 17000

Watts 3110 3400 3770

Amps 13.6 15.4 17.5

Lb/h 265 245 227

-5

Btu/h 26000 23400 20900 18400

Watts 3130 3430 3810 4300

Amps 13.6 15.4 17.5 19.9

Lb/h 310 292 276 257

0

Btu/h 30000 27400 24800 22300 19500

Watts 3140 3450 3840 4320 4910

Amps 13.5 15.3 17.4 19.7 22.5

Lb/h 356 339 325 308 286

5

Btu/h 34200 31500 28900 26200 23400 20200

Watts 3130 3450 3850 4340 4930 5630

Amps 13.5 15.3 17.3 19.6 22.3 25.6

Lb/h 402 388 374 359 339 312

10

Btu/h 38500 35800 33100 30300 27300 24000 20100

Watts 3110 3450 3850 4340 4930 5620 6440

Amps 13.4 15.2 17.2 19.5 22.2 25.4 29.2

Lb/h 451 437 426 412 394 368 331

15

Btu/h 43200 40300 37500 34600 31400 27900 23800

Watts 3080 3430 3840 4340 4920 5600 6410

Amps 13.3 15.1 17.1 19.3 22.0 25.2 28.9

Lb/h 501 489 479 466 449 425 390

20

Btu/h 48100 45100 42100 39000 35700 32000 27700 22800

Watts 3040 3400 3830 4320 4900 5580 6370 7290

Amps 13.2 15.0 17.0 19.2 21.9 25.0 28.7 33.1

Lb/h 555 544 534 523 507 484 450 403

25

Btu/h 53400 50200 47000 43800 40300 36300 31800 26600

Watts 2990 3370 3800 4300 4880 5550 6330 7230

Amps 13.1 14.9 16.9 19.1 21.7 24.8 28.5 32.8



Lb/h 612 602 593 583 568 546 513 467

30

Btu/h 59100 55700 52300 48900 45100 40900 36200 30700

Watts 2930 3330 3770 4270 4850 5520 6280 7160

Amps 13.0 14.8 16.7 19.0 21.6 24.6 28.3 32.5

Lb/h 674 664 656 646 632 611 579 535

35

Btu/h 65200 61600 58000 54300 50300 45900 40800 35100

Watts 2870 3280 3730 4240 4820 5480 6230 7090

Amps 12.8 14.6 16.6 18.8 21.4 24.5 28.1 32.3

Lb/h 740 731 723 714 701 680 649 605

40

Btu/h 71900 68000 64200 60200 55900 51200 45800 39800

Watts 2790 3220 3690 4200 4780 5440 6180 7030

Amps 12.6 14.4 16.4 18.7 21.3 24.3 27.9 32.1

Lb/h 812 803 795 786 773 753 723 679

45

Btu/h 79100 74900 70800 66500 61900 56900 51200 44800

Watts 2720 3160 3640 4160 4740 5390 6130 6960

Amps 12.4 14.2 16.3 18.5 21.1 24.2 27.7 31.9

Lb/h 889 880 873 864 851 832 802 759

50

Btu/h 86900 82400 78000 73400 68500 63100 57100 50300

Watts 2640 3100 3590 4120 4700 5350 6070 6890

Amps 12.1 14.0 16.1 18.4 21.0 24.0 27.6 31.7

Lb/h 973 964 957 948 935 915 886 843

55

Btu/h 95300 90600 85800 80800 75600 69800 63400 56300

Watts 2550 3040 3540 4080 4660 5300 6020 6820

Amps 11.8 13.8 15.9 18.2 20.8 23.9 27.4 31.6

Lb/h 1060 1050 1050 1040 1030 1010 976 933

COEFFICIENTS CAPACITY POWER CURRENT MASS FLOW

C1 7.379248E+04 2.119454E+03 -3.476040E+00 8.782279E+02

C2 8.281616E+02 -6.016132E+01 -5.424755E-02 7.091695E+00

C3 -9.894973E+02 1.211954E+01 3.568071E-01 -1.446220E+01

C4 7.159563E+00 -3.712453E-01 -1.358744E-03 5.394604E-02

C5 7.693431E-01 1.195846E+00 1.416563E-03 2.064601E-02

C6 7.610882E+00 -1.617379E-01 -3.062834E-03 1.385222E-01

C7 6.587195E-02 1.423185E-03 -2.238343E-06 7.950803E-04

C8 -5.087870E-02 1.247977E-03 1.315600E-05 -3.805237E-04

C9 -1.106116E-02 -5.560627E-03 -1.052756E-05 7.029626E-05

C10 -2.610198E-02 2.123659E-03 1.578520E-05 -4.927035E-04

Value = C1 + C2 * Te + C4 * Te 2̂ + C7 * Te 3̂ + (C3 + C5 * Te + C8 * Te 2̂) * Tc + (C6 + C9 * Te) * Tc 2̂ + C10 * Tc 3̂ 

Te = Evaporator Temperature 
Tc = Condensing Temperature
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